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CLASSIFICAÇÃO GERAL 
 

COZINHEIRO - 30H 
Processo Candidato(a) Nota Estudo Nota Tempo de 

Serviço 
Nota 

Aperfeiçoamento 
Nota 

Preliminar 

20958/2024 FERNANDA OLIVEIRA SALES DO 
NASCIMENTO 

75,00 8,00 10,00 93,00 

18780/2024 SIMONE MATIKO KAKIHATA INOUE 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

19519/2024 GRASIELE BORRASCA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

19269/2024 MARIA CLECI JACOBY DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21910/2024 MARTA FRANCISQUETTI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18883/2024 LOURDES APARECIDA FRANCISCO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20601/2024 MARIA EUNICE DE BARCELOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21508/2024 JACIRA ALVES CALDEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19921/2024 CRISTIANE APARECIDA SALES DE 
ANDRADE 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20015/2024 INES APARECIDA CRUZ SCOLARI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19986/2024 MARCIA APARECIDA LORENÇATO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21697/2024 IVONETE APARECIDA ANTUNES ALVES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20675/2024 MARIA DE FÁTIMA RIBEIRO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18920/2024 PATRICK GIULIANO TARANTI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19185/2024 ROSELI DE FÁTIMA GOMES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20959/2024 FRANCIELE GONÇALVES DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22007/2024 ANA MARIA PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19528/2024 ANA PAULA BELPHMAN SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18821/2024 ANDRESSA TEREZINHA FURMANN 
HENRIQUE 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21832/2024 SUZANE COVRE SANTANA VIDOTTI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22154/2024 JOSELAINE SHEILA CHIARELLE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22160/2024 ROSILENE DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21807/2024 GILBERTO MARCELINO FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21241/2024 ALINE DE MORAES MAMPRIN 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20912/2024 MAELY SILVA DE GOUVEA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20019/2024 ALINE MASSON ACETI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22177/2024 FLAVIA APARECIDA CREMONEZZI 
OLIVEIRA 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20857/2024 MARIA GABRIELA DE SOUZA GARBELINI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19933/2024 TALITA RODRIGUES LUCIANO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18641/2024 AMANDA STHEFANI AMORIM DE 
MACEDO PEDROSO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20057/2024 LUZINETE FREITAS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21955/2024 ARIELE COSTA DA CRUZ 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19042/2024 ISABEL CRISTINA LENZI DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 
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21525/2024 ELIZANGELA CRISTINA CHITA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20855/2024 VÍVIAN ROSA FRANCISCA ALVES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20363/2024 SHEILA DE MOURA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19807/2024 ELISANGELA DINIZ LOPES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21999/2024 PAULO RICARDO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21530/2024 ELISSANDRA KATIA CHITA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21312/2024 SARAH FLAVIANE FAGUNDES AMADO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19234/2024 ALINE ADRIANA CORREIA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20861/2024 MONIQUE MAYARA DA SILVA FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19248/2024 SONIA SILVERIO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20788/2024 PATRÍCIA GIROLDO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21516/2024 FRANCIELY DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20833/2024 JANAINA KETLYN DOS SANTOS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19257/2024 ANDREIA FERNANDES DALMO DOS 
SANTOS 

75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

18946/2024 LOURDES FRANCISCO LEANDRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21780/2024 MARIA APARECIDA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22179/2024 EDILAINE LAVERDE BUENO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21823/2024 REGINA PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21575/2024 SUELI SOARES PRIMO DOS REIS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21244/2024 CLAUDINETE APARECIDA DA SILVA 
DUARTE 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21835/2024 ELIANE ALVES DA SILVA SATORATO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20717/2024 DANIELE SPAZZIN DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19222/2024 ARTEILDA FIRMINO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20964/2024 CRISTIANA APARECIDA MORATO 
DOMICIANO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21814/2024 ADILAINE  GALASSI  PERES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22168/2024 ADRIANA ROCHA DO NASCIMENTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20040/2024 JULIANA DE OLIVEIRA BRITO DO 
ESPIRITO SANTO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21247/2024 MYESSER MOHAMAD EL KADRI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22149/2024 MARIA CLAUDETE DA SILVA MARTINS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21483/2024 SUELI MANSANO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18716/2024 CLAUDETE DE FÁTIMA DO REGO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20280/2024 APARECIDA JUDITE DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22114/2024 FATIMA VICENTE FEREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20755/2024 MARCIA NOGUEIRA DE ARAUJO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

 

 

CUIDADOR – 30h 
Processo Candidato(a) Nota Estudo Nota Tempo de 

Serviço 
Nota 

Aperfeiçoamento 
Nota 

Preliminar 

20263/2024 KARINE APARECIDA IDELFFONSO 75,00 6,00 10,00 91,00 

20304/2024 JOICE GABRIELA ALVES BOGOERLL 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

20560/2024 KARINE DA LUZ RIBAS 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

22138/2024 MARIA JOSÉ SIQUEIRA GARBIN 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

18571/2024 BEATRIZ FORNAZIERI CAMPOS 75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 
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21613/2024 ADRIAN LUIZ NICASTRO MARIANO 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

19402/2024 LUCIANA NERIS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21564/2024 ALINE CRISTIANE VARDAI CABRAL 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22073/2024 FATIMA APARECIDA VENANCIO LZARI 
DA SILVA 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21517/2024 JÉSSICA ALVES DOS SANTOS DE 
ALMEIDA 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19973/2024 MARCIA APARECIDA LORENÇATO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20852/2024 ROSIMEIRE CANASSA MICHELS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19780/2024 MARA CRISTINA ZANIN DOMINGUES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20918/2024 VANILDE MARIA DOS SANTOS SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20976/2024 MARIA DA GLORIA OLIVEIRA DIAS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18919/2024 PATRICK GIULIANO TARANTI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19811/2024 CRISTIANE MARIA LAZARE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18962/2024 CHRISTIANE MOURA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19246/2024 ELIZANGELA APARECIDA CELIN FRANCO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18979/2024 NACHALE CRISTINA DA SILVA VELOSO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18974/2024 MARTA LIMA LOPES GDULLA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20038/2024 CRISTIANE BARUSSO PONTIN 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21875/2024 DEISE CALDEIRA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18849/2024 GILLY ANDREIA DOS SANTOS 
MARTAURO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19526/2024 ANA PAULA BELPHMAN SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18824/2024 ANDRESSA TEREZINHA FURMANN 
HENRIQUE 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20822/2024 NAYARA DE OLIVEIRA DO PRADO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20892/2024 JESSICA PRISCILA JORGE BARBOSA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20848/2024 PALOMA RAMALHO FERREIRA 
MARQUES 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20185/2024 MELISSA GARCIA TONINI COSTA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21505/2024 ELIZABETE MARIA VICENTE ARANHA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20465/2024 GLAUCIA HENSCHEL CAPAZORIO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20617/2024 VERA LUCIA PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19819/2024 CLAUDENICE APARECIDA BARUSSO 
PONTIN 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21841/2024 ROSILENE DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21803/2024 GILBERTO MARCELINO FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18689/2024 EMILLE MUNHÓZ DOS SANTOS 
CRISOSTOMO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20087/2024 KARINA RIBEIRO LORES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18718/2024 JENIFER NAIARA CHAGAS DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19609/2024 LUCINEIA APARECIDA RAMOS DE GOES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19046/2024 KARINA MONIZ TAVARES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19766/2024 ELIENAI BOAS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18680/2024 LARISSA APARECIDA PIMENTEL 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21962/2024 LARISSA NOVELLI GERÕNIMO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19349/2024 JENIFFER KAWANY PINHEIRO COELHO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 
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18606/2024 AMANDA STHEFANI AMORIM DE 
MACEDO PEDROSO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20498/2024 TAYNARA MARCHI HERMINIO LEVINSKI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20838/2024 REGIANE MADALENA RIBEIRO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20288/2024 ADRIANA VENDRAMETTO BORGES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21812/2024 VIQUELAINE DA SILVA GOMES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21945/2024 FABIANA MARTINS DE SOUSA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19789/2024 ARIANE CRISTINA RUTHES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20659/2024 SIMONE MARCHI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19520/2024 GRASIELE BORRASCA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20235/2024 ALINE DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18844/2024 GIOVANA SANTANA MAQUIAS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22035/2024 ELAINE CRISTINA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20032/2024 RAQUEL GNÇALVES PIGOZZO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18892/2024 JACKSON BRUNO MACHADO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21810/2024 ALESSANDRA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22196/2024 RAFAELA GONÇALVES DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21662/2024 PÂMELA ARIELLEN DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19205/2024 GICLIANE SILVA COSTA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18736/2024 SHARMILLA ORLANDO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19254/2024 EDUARDA DOS SANTOS GONCIM 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21522/2024 FRANCIELY DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19849/2024 THAIS DO PRADO HASHIMOTO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18819/2024 MARIA EDUARDA MARQUES PEGORER 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20556/2024 ADRIELLY CAROLINE FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20212/2024 BRUNA RAFAELA DE ARAUJO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20950/2024 THAIS CRISTINE FORNEL 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21839/2024 CAROLINE SCHUENCK DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19510/2024 BRUNA RAFAELA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21653/2024 VINÍCIUS BUENO GAZIN 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19804/2024 GIOVANNA LAZARE FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18729/2024 JULIANA MINA CALCAGNI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19523/2024 DANIELE BARROSO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21859/2024 GIOVANA GASPAR DA SILVA 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

19275/2024 LUANA MIGLIORINI DEPIERI 75,00 0,00 1,00 76,00 

18884/2024 LOURDES APARECIDA FRANCISCO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21514/2024 SELMA RAMOS COELHO BARRETO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20034/2024 MARIA SIMONI PICOLI PINTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18706/2024 ARIANY CRISTINA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20549/2024 BEATRIZ ANTONIA MATHEUS 
RODRIGUES 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22175/2024 JORZELIA COSSO FRANZIN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20676/2024 MARIA DE FÁTIMA RIBEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18738/2024 ANGELITA CAMACHO MIGLIORINI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22117/2024 SILVANA SARRÃO DE ARAUJO 
GASPARINI 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19197/2024 ROSELI DE FÁTIMA GOMES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20695/2024 CLEONICE GABRIEL GOMES DE FREITAS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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20960/2024 FRANCIELE GONÇALVES DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18604/2024 KEILA FRANCIELLI BONINI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21596/2024 SUELLEN NASCIMENTO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20243/2024 ELIZANE DONIZETE DA SILVA ARAÚJO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18762/2024 CRISTIANE SOARES MALTA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21695/2024 JACIARA NOGUEIRA DE SOUZA 
ALMEIDA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20856/2024 SANDRA MARIA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21829/2024 SUZANE COVRE SANTANA VIDOTTI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22167/2024 JOSELAINE SHEILA CHIARELLE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20724/2024 BRUNA VANESSA OLIVEIRA DE LIMA 
CAPITURINO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22097/2024 CAMILA MEDEIROS ROGERI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19689/2024 MARIA CAROLINE LORENÇATO BROVINI 
GONÇALVES 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20272/2024 ANGELA MARIA MFNDED AVANCO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21624/2024 JUCILENE BORBA SEMCHEMCHEM 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19580/2024 VANESSA DO NASCIMENTO  MARCELO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20886/2024 ERIKA FERNANDES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19016/2024 ESTELA ODOR CANHOTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21660/2024 ROSANGELA MARIA FREITAS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20449/2024 MAELY SILVA DE GOUVEA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21545/2024 ABIGAIL BARBOSA ESPINDOLA PALMA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19476/2024 CAROLINE FRANÇA FORCATO DOS 
SANTOS 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20241/2024 VANESSA SATO ARAUJO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19971/2024 ANDREZA GIMENES LEITE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22094/2024 KATHREIN LOIANE FERNANDES DOS 
SANTOS 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19552/2024 VIVIANE CAMPIONI DUARTE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20859/2024 MARIA GABRIELA DE SOUZA GARBELINI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18748/2024 DULCINEIA CANCIAN PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21834/2024 RODRIGO PATRÍCIO DE OLIVEIRA COVRE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19444/2024 RUBIA CAROLINA CAVALCANTE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19934/2024 TALITA RODRIGUES LUCIANO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20670/2024 KARINA CRISTINA SPAZIANI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19792/2024 JENNY AGATHA NONATO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20744/2024 GRACIELE PRECINOTO GUSSON 
FERREIRA GARDINAL 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20753/2024 AMANDA APARECIDA RODRIGUES DIAS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20904/2024 MAYRA LETICIA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20716/2024 JULIANA DOS SANTOS ARAÚJO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21234/2024 ANGÉLICA SANTOS PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21769/2024 SARA CASTILHO VRSAN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21951/2024 ARIELE COSTA DA CRUZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21527/2024 ELIZANGELA CRISTINA CHITA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19952/2024 MARISA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20782/2024 VÍVIAN ROSA FRANCISCA ALVES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20872/2024 JOSIANE DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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19761/2024 MARILENE CRISTINA RUFINO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22004/2024 PAULO RICARDO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18603/2024 GEOVANA CAROLINE DOS SANTOS 
ADORNO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18910/2024 CLAUDIA APARECIDA LEITE SCARCELLI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21532/2024 ELISSANDRA KATIA CHITA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21504/2024 DANIELE NAIANE LOPES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20860/2024 MONIQUE MAYARA DA SILVA FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21258/2024 GISELLE CHICONATTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19815/2024 ANGÉLICA GUILHERME 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21974/2024 GIOVANA CAROLINE QUEIROZ DE 
ANDRADE 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18707/2024 GLAUCIA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21491/2024 ANDREUSA FLEISZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21240/2024 ANDRESSA CAROLINE DUARTE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20246/2024 NYKOLE AMAOKA VENANCIO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22157/2024 CAMILA CRISTINA ROVELLI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19231/2024 GABRIELA CUBASKI SALA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20012/2024 LUCAS SANTANA DA COSTA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21256/2024 KAREN DA SILVA REIS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18653/2024 GEISIANE DE CARVALHO VILASBOA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19782/2024 ALINE APARECIDA DA CRUZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20978/2024 ESTER FABIANA RUFINO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19812/2024 JANAINA KETLYN DOS SANTOS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19788/2024 ANA BEATRIZ MATEUS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21064/2024 ARIELLY FERNANDA BRANDINO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21455/2024 GIOVANNA HELOISA PAVEZI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20321/2024 THAYNÁ SOARES SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19524/2024 ANDRESSA ZARAMELLA AUGUSTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20842/2024 ANNA CLAUDIA DE MELO CORDEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21235/2024 LAURA BIRCE GARCIA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19988/2024 ESTER GOMES DO NASCIMENTO DA 
ROCHA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22101/2024 LUISA DAFNE ZARAMELLA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21867/2024 CAROLINE APARECIDA MOTO DE 
OLIVEIRA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18784/2024 RAISSA ELDEBERG 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19517/2024 ANNA LUÍZA DE PAULO CRUZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20865/2024 KETHELEN CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA 
COSTA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

 

 

PROFESSOR – 20h 
Processo Candidato(a) Nota Estudo Pontuação 

Tempo de 
Serviço 

Pontuação 
Aperfeiçoamento 

Nota 
Preliminar 

22183/2024 NELCI APARECIDA WIEZORKOSKY 
CUENCA 

75,00 15,00 10,00 100,00 

20955/2024 ELAINE BARTZ 75,00 15,00 10,00 100,00 
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20971/2024 VANESSA CRESTANI MEN 75,00 15,00 10,00 100,00 

19506/2024 EVA MARINETA FRANÇA GUILLANDE 75,00 13,00 10,00 98,00 

22173/2024 JOSELAINE SHEILA CHIARELLE 75,00 11,00 10,00 96,00 

21930/2024 CLAUDEMARA DOMINGUES 75,00 11,00 10,00 96,00 

18871/2024 REGIANE APARECIDA GALEASE 75,00 9,00 10,00 94,00 

18594/2024 THAYSA FERNANDA MORALES DIAS 75,00 8,00 10,00 93,00 

20085/2024 KARINA RIBEIRO LORES 75,00 8,00 10,00 93,00 

20917/2024 AMANDA STAUB MERCURIO DAMIAO 75,00 7,00 10,00 92,00 

18686/2024 RAQUEL GENOLIVIA PONTES 
CERQUEIRA 

75,00 7,00 10,00 92,00 

20261/2024 KARINE  APARECIDA IDELFFONSO 75,00 6,00 10,00 91,00 

20965/2024 NELCELI GARCIA DA SILVA 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

20254/2024 JOICE GABRIELA ALVES BOGOERLL 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

20614/2024 VERA LUCIA PEREIRA 75,00 15,00 0,00 90,00 

20514/2024 JOSIANI RIBEIRO DA SILVA 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

20245/2024 TAYNÁ MOTA DE MATOS MACHADO 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

20890/2024 MARTA LARISSA PLATH REBEQUI 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

19262/2024 VALDIRENE APARECIDA BEZERRA  
LANDIM 

75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

20937/2024 CLÁUDIA ULISSES FERNANDES 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

22080/2024 ANDRESSA DAYANE BASILICHI DE 
SOUZA 

75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

21666/2024 ANA CLAUDIA DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

21990/2024 STELA MARY TAVELA LOPES 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

20292/2024 INGRID CAROLINE DE PAULA 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

20014/2024 JULIANE FRANZON 75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 

20690/2024 ANDRESSA DURAN DA 75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 

20494/2024 JAQUELINE MOREIRA 75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 

18763/2024 LETÍCIA MOLINARI DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 

18564/2024 BEATRIZ DE FATIMA NUNES FREITAS 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

21257/2024 ENICÉIA CANDIDO DE CARVALHO 
LANGNER 

75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

18617/2024 MARIANA CRISTINA DA LUZ DUARTE 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

18791/2024 GLEYSE IRIA VICENTE LUCA 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

18651/2024 KARINE DA LUZ RIBAS 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

20267/2024 MIRIÃ FIGUEIRA DA SILVA CALIXTO 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

21529/2024 ANGELA MARIA BALAN DA ROCHA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

18961/2024 CHRISTIANE MOURA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

20721/2024 MARISTELA ALVES DA SILVA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

21843/2024 ERIKA DANTAS ROMERO DELGADO 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

21869/2024 VANIA DE FATIMA GRILO FRANCO 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

22023/2024 MICHELLE STEPHANY MARSON 
FONTOURA 

75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

18923/2024 VANIA APARECIDA MONTENEGRO DOS 
SANTOS 

75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

20692/2024 LEIDIANE RAMOS PIMENTEL DA SILVA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

22021/2024 CAMILA DE FATIMA DO PRADO HORTIZ 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

21985/2024 NAISE CRISTINA JOAQUIM FERREIRA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 
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21828/2024 LUCIANE ROSA GOMES 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

19602/2024 HELOISA FREITAS SARAN 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

20020/2024 ISABEL YOSHIE ITO ELEODORO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22174/2024 MARIA APARECIDA FERREIRA DE 
MORAES 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20389/2024 ELENI DAS GRAÇAS VAZ GODOY DOS 
REIS 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19039/2024 LUCIANA NERIS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20946/2024 SANDRA DE FATIMA DE LIMA DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21891/2024 ALINE CRISTIANE VARDAI CABRAL 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21226/2024 EDILENE DE MELO DE MARCHI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20271/2024 TANILA DOS SANTOS PEREIRA 
ARGENTÃO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19821/2024 SOLANGE ANTONIA MARCHI BARLERA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19630/2024 PATRÍCIA CRISTINA VERONEZE 
CARDOZO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20248/2024 VERA LUCIA NAVARRO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20975/2024 MARIA DA GLORIA OLIVEIRA DIAS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18945/2024 TANIA MARIA TACLA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20836/2024 IZABEL FERREIRA DE CARVALHO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22199/2024 MARIA CRISTINA SOUZA SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18881/2024 SOLANGE ALVES FERNANDES  STEPHAN 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19810/2024 CRISTIANE MARIA LAZARE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21252/2024 ELISABETE APARECIDA DE ARAUJO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20295/2024 GILLY ANDREIA DOS SANTOS 
MARTAURO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20031/2024 LIDIANE JACOB MACHADO ZINATTO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20220/2024 DANIELE HIGGED PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22032/2024 CASSIENE FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19253/2024 SILVANE ZANCANARO DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20893/2024 JESSICA PRISCILA JORGE BARBOSA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20846/2024 PALOMA RAMALHO FERREIRA 
MARQUES 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18953/2024 PALOMA NERIS HESS GONÇALVES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21503/2024 ELIZABETE MARIA VICENTE ARANHA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20472/2024 GLAUCIA HENSCHEL CAPAZORIO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19032/2024 PATRICIA VALERIA DE LIMA DE PAULA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21837/2024 ROSILENE DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20018/2024 FERNANDA ANDRADE PINHEIRO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21684/2024 DANIELE DA SILVA VICENTIM BORO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20879/2024 BRUNA GABRIELA VICENTINI BIANI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19244/2024 GABRIELLA ALEIXO HIRATA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19229/2024 JULIANA NIERO CORDEIRO GOVÊA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21209/2024 CAROLINA DELLA ROVERE PRANDI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19354/2024 EDILAINE CONRADO DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19343/2024 JOSIELAINE MENDONÇA STAUDT 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19021/2024 KARINA MONIZ TAVARES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21063/2024 ELAINE APARECIDA DA SILVA BEGALLI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 
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21849/2024 RAYNES ADIRON CASTRO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20677/2024 CARMEN EMANUELLE OLIVEIRA 
CHIQUITTO DE FIGUEIREDO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20849/2024 RODRIGO MIRA DO NASCIMENTO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21927/2024 LARISSA NOVELLI GERÔNIMO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19542/2024 ISABELA NUNES PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22019/2024 EMANUELE SILVA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21260/2024 CLEUZIMAR DO ROSIL CARDOSO 
AULETTA 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21526/2024 ROSANA MARIA PANHAN BORGUETE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20290/2024 ADRIANA VENDRAMETTO BORGES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21363/2024 ALETEIA FRANCISCO LAGE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21937/2024 TATIANE ANTUNES DE AZEVEDO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21949/2024 FERNANDA CECILIA SABINO DE LEMOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20284/2024 GISELI GOMES DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20862/2024 ELAINE APARECIDA MAXIMIANO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18667/2024 PAULA DO NASCIMENTO FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20682/2024 SIMONE MARCHI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20518/2024 FABIANE BISPO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21506/2024 SARA RENATA CAMPOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20233/2024 ALINE DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20027/2024 RAQUEL GNÇALVES PIGOZZO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21827/2024 JOICIANE LAUREANO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20240/2024 TATIANE DA ROCHA GONÇALVES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21824/2024 MAYARA APARECIDA PEREIRA MENEZES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22063/2024 BRUNA SUELI DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21852/2024 GIOVANA FRANCISCO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20326/2024 PAMELA CAROLINA GOMES DE 
ANDRADE 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20042/2024 MARIA VITÓRIA FERREIRA FAVARO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21842/2024 VINICIUS MORAIS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19240/2024 LUCAS GABRIEL LOPES SEBASTIÃO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22002/2024 AMANDA CAROLINA DE LIMA 
ORLANDINI 

75,00 4,00 0,00 79,00 

18878/2024 CLAUDIA REGINA NUNES PORTELA 75,00 3,00 0,00 78,00 

18888/2024 ROSANE CRISTINA MAZZO COIRADAS 75,00 3,00 0,00 78,00 

19697/2024 ELDA DE LIMA GONÇALVES ANJOS 75,00 3,00 0,00 78,00 

18848/2024 FÁTIMA APARECIDA VENANCIO LAZARI 
DA SILVA 

75,00 2,00 0,00 77,00 

22069/2024 ROSIMEIRE ELIANE SARAIVA 75,00 2,00 0,00 77,00 

21328/2024 AMANDA GABRIELA DA SILVA BAIA 75,00 2,00 0,00 77,00 

18691/2024 DANIELI CALDEIRA LABARIAS 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

19274/2024 LUANA MIGLIORINI DEPIERI 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

20909/2024 HELOIZA GRACIANO BRUNO 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

21521/2024 JÉSSICA ALVES DOS SANTOS DE 
ALMEIDA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19525/2024 ROSANGELA DE OLIVEIRA LOVATO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19049/2024 ELIZANGELA APARECIDA CELIN FRANCO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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20851/2024 CAMILA CRISTINA FRATI DE LIMA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18975/2024 MARTA LIMA LOPES GDULLA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19623/2024 MAURICIO CARDOSO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20039/2024 CRISTIANE BARUSSO PONTIN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18873/2024 SILVIA CRISTINA TEIXEIRA DE SOUZA 
ZAMARIANO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20418/2024 PATRÍCIA DE BARROS RODRIGUES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20430/2024 PATRÍCIA BARROS RODRIGUES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21818/2024 FRANCIELE CRISTINA MARIANO 
TIBURCIO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19527/2024 ANA PAULA BELPHMAN SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18830/2024 ANDRESSA TEREZINHA FURMANN 
HENRIQUE 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19652/2024 LARISSA FERNANDA DO NASCIMENTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21245/2024 BRUNA VANESSA OLIVEIRA DE LIMA 
CAPITURINO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20781/2024 ROSANE DA SILVA RIBEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21816/2024 ELAINE ROBERTA GRANADO DA CRUZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20381/2024 ADRIANA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20265/2024 PRISCILLA CATORI OLIVEIRA CRIVARI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22190/2024 CAMILA VITÓRIA FONTES RODRIGUES 
FERRO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20496/2024 AMANDA NAYARA GRANEIRO MANOEL 
OCKNER 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19717/2024 JANAINA DE OLIVEIRA JUSTINO SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18585/2024 BEATRIZ FORNAZIERI CAMPOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20966/2024 JESSICA GABRIELLE DE AZEVEDO DE 
SOUZA BEZERRA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20969/2024 GERSON PINHEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20932/2024 ALINE APARECIDA CRISTINO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21650/2024 KAREN ALINE DA SILVA PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20897/2024 LORENA BISPO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18598/2024 AMANDA STHEFANI AMORIM DE 
MACEDO PEDROSO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20512/2024 JHENIFER KAWANE MESSIA VALERIO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18992/2024 ANA PAULA SAMBATI DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20687/2024 TAYNARA MARCHI HERMINIO LEVINSKI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19313/2024 ANA PAULA RODRIGUES DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20247/2024 MARINA MOREIRA PINHO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20513/2024 MARLEI DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21535/2024 SEBASTIANA ANTUNES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21259/2024 CASSIA CELENE GIORDANI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19637/2024 ANDRÉIA ANDRIOLI DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21384/2024 DANIELE SILVA DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20207/2024 LILIAN DOS SANTOS BATISTA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18843/2024 GIOVANA SANTANA MAQUIAS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21628/2024 NATHALIA MARTINS DE FARIA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20511/2024 NAYARA SILVA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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20864/2024 JÉSSICA FERNANDA GALHARDO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21524/2024 KARLA RETIELI FERREIRA DE SA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21095/2024 JESSICA PAES MAXIMO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18796/2024 JÉSSICA NAYARA TAMBORIM 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19578/2024 WILLYAN AUGUSTO DARODDA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21658/2024 PÂMELA ARIELLEN DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18733/2024 SHARMILLA ORLANDO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18612/2024 GEISIANE DE CARVALHO VILASBOA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20429/2024 JENIFFER GROSMAN DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20558/2024 ADRIELLY CAROLINE FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20213/2024 BRUNA RAFAELA DE ARAUJO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20949/2024 THAIS CRISTINE FORNEL 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21268/2024 SAMUEL BATISTA DE LIMA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21621/2024 ADRIAN LUIZ NICASTRO MARIANO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19277/2024 GABRIELLY MARQUES  PALMOCENA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19802/2024 GIOVANNA LAZARE FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18926/2024 GIOVANNA DA SILVA FERNANDES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18847/2024 YASMIN HAYANE MUSSETT LAZARINI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18711/2024 JULIANA MINA CALCAGNI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20841/2024 ANNA CLAUDIA DE MELO CORDEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20739/2024 ALAN CARLOS CARARO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20933/2024 ISADORA MARIA CIANFA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20287/2024 LETICIA BORGUETE THEODORO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22087/2024 JÚLIA DE OLIVEIRA BORGUETI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20279/2024 BEATRIZ DUARTE DA LUZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22111/2024 LUISA DAFNE ZARAMELLA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21866/2024 CAROLINE APARECIDA MOTO DE 
OLIVEIRA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20866/2024 KETHELEN CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA COSTA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

 

 

PROFESSOR DE EDUCAÇÃO FÍSICA – 20 
Processo Requerente Nota Estudo Nota Tempo de 

Serviço 
Nota 

Aperfeiçoamento 
Nota Final 

21294/2024 FABIANA MARTINS DE SOUSA 75,00 6,00 10,00 91,00 

20257/2024 MARCELO STUCHI 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

21897/2024 ALINE CRISTIANE VARDAI CABRAL 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

20823/2024 DANIELE HIGGED PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20894/2024 JESSICA PRISCILA JORGE BARBOSA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19773/2024 CLAUDIA ELAINE MADRONA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21659/2024 GABRIEL DE DIO DE CARVALHO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20520/2024 FABIANE BISPO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20029/2024 RAQUEL GNÇALVES PIGOZZO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18809/2024 MARIA EDUARDO MARQUES PEGORER 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21544/2024 RICARDO CESAR HERRERO JÚNIOR 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21324/2024 THAYNÁ DE FREITAS THÉ POLICANTI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20218/2024 JOSÉ GARBELINI JUNIOR 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19522/2024 IGOR DA SILVA TARAMELLI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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21325/2024 ANDRESSA FERNANDES CORREA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20051/2024 POLIANA MATIAS DE ANDRADE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21515/2024 ALISON FRANCISCO TIMOTEO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21189/2024 CARLOS RENAN DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18936/2024 MARINES RIBEIRO DOS SANTOS 
RIBEIRO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21983/2024 LARISSA ADRIAN RODRIGUES CHAVES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20870/2024 JENNIFER PAULA GOMES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20730/2024 THAYS LETICIA DE LARA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21533/2024 RAQUEL NORONHA DE ARAÚJO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22116/2024 PEDRO LOPES BARBOSA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19529/2024 GABRIELA DA SILVA BIELESKI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21647/2024 VINÍCIUS BUENO GAZIN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

 

 

PROFESSOR DE EDUCAÇÃO INFANTIL – 30h 
Processo Requerente Nota Estudo Nota Tempo de 

Serviço 
Nota 

Aperfeiçoamento 
Nota Final 

18590/2024 MARIA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 15,00 10,00 100,00 

18764/2024 AMANDA CECÍLIA OKUYAMA 75,00 13,00 10,00 98,00 

20972/2024 VANESSA CRESTANI MEN 75,00 11,00 10,00 96,00 

21935/2024 CLAUDEMARA DOMINGUES 75,00 9,00 10,00 94,00 

21913/2024 REGIANE APARECIDA GALEASE 75,00 8,00 10,00 93,00 

20953/2024 ELAINE BARTZ 75,00 7,00 10,00 92,00 

18690/2024 RAQUEL GENOLIVIA PONTES 
CERQUEIRA 

75,00 7,00 10,00 92,00 

21992/2024 STELA MARY TAVELA LOPES 75,00 6,00 10,00 91,00 

18644/2024 KARINE DA LUZ RIBAS 75,00 6,00 10,00 91,00 

20266/2024 MIRIÃ FIGUEIRA DA SILVA CALIXTO 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

19624/2024 TAYNÁ MOTA DE MATOS MACHADO 75,00 5,00 10,00 90,00 

22127/2024 MARIA JOSÉ SIQUEIRA GARBIN 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

20968/2024 NELCELI GARCIA DA SILVA 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

19116/2024 MARIA CRISTINA DE SOUZA SANTOS 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

21573/2024 VILMA CAMPOS DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 14,00 0,00 89,00 

20516/2024 JOSIANI RIBEIRO DA SILVA 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

21665/2024 ANA CLAUDIA DE OLIVEIRA SOUZA 75,00 4,00 10,00 89,00 

20249/2024 JOICE GABRIELA ALVES BOGOERLL 75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 

19801/2024 VALDIRENE APARECIDA BEZERRA 
LANDIM 

75,00 3,00 10,00 88,00 

18852/2024 FÁTIMA APARECIDA VENANCIO LAZARI 
DA SILVA 

75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

18613/2024 THAYSA FERNANDA MORALES DIAS 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

20016/2024 FERNANDA ANDRADE PINHEIRO 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

20688/2024 ANDRESSA DURAN DA SILVA 75,00 3,00 10,00 87,00 

21320/2024 LETÍCIA MOLINARI DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 2,00 10,00 87,00 

18959/2024 CHRISTIANE MOURA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

21865/2024 VANIA DE FATIMA GRILO FRANCO 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 
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22028/2024 MICHELLE STEPHANY MARSON 
FONTOURA 

75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

20691/2024 LEIDIANE RAMOS PIMENTEL DA SILVA 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

22056/2024 ANDRESSA DAYANE BASILICHI DE 
SOUZA 

75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

21826/2024 LUCIANE ROSA GOMES 75,00 1,00 10,00 86,00 

18827/2024 JOANA DARC REGHINI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19399/2024 LUCIANA NERIS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19507/2024 EVA MARINETA FRANÇA GUILLANDE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20853/2024 ROSIMEIRE CANASSA MICHELS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19779/2024 MARA CRISTINA ZANIN DOMINGUES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21651/2024 VERA LUCIA NAVARRO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20974/2024 MARIA DA GLORIA OLIVEIRA DIAS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21854/2024 SILVIA FERREIRA REX TAKAHASHI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20834/2024 IZABEL FERREIRA DE CARVALHO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18882/2024 SOLANGE ALVES FERNANDES STEPHAN 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21253/2024 ELISABETE APARECIDA DE ARAUJO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19628/2024 MAURICIO CARDOSO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19443/2024 GEOVANA RIBAS ALVARENGA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18851/2024 GILLY ANDREIA DOS SANTOS 
MARTAURO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20033/2024 LIDIANE JACOB MACHADO ZINATTO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20219/2024 DANIELE HIGGED PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21795/2024 CASSIENE FERREIRA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19256/2024 SILVANE ZANCANARO DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22024/2024 CAMILA DE FATIMA DO PRADO HORTIZ 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20895/2024 JESSICA PRISCILA JORGE BARBOSA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20847/2024 PALOMA RAMALHO FERREIRA 
MARQUES 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21497/2024 ELIZABETE MARIA VICENTE ARANHA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20468/2024 GLAUCIA HENSCHEL CAPAZORIO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21250/2024 ROSILENE DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19511/2024 DANIELA ALVES DOS SANTOS MENDES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20086/2024 KARINA RIBEIRO LORES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20678/2024 JOSISLAINE CRISTINA BORGES ALVES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21675/2024 DANIELE DA SILVA VICENTIM BORO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19247/2024 GABRIELLA ALEIXO HIRATA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21509/2024 ANA CRISTINA DE OLIVEIRA GEREMIAS 
GALVÃO 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18727/2024 JENIFER NAIARA CHAGAS DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19352/2024 EDILAINE CONRADO DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19335/2024 JOSIELAINE MENDONÇA STAUDT 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19034/2024 KARINA MONIZ TAVARES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21062/2024 ELAINE APARECIDA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21984/2024 NAISE CRISTINA JOAQUIM FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21952/2024 LARISSA NOVELLI GERÔNIMO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20495/2024 ALINE PRATES PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19333/2024 JENIFFER KAWANY PINHEIRO COELHO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 
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20951/2024 CASSILDA APARECIDA DOS SANTOS DE 
AGUIAR 

75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

18860/2024 TEREZA PARECIDA VIEIRA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21374/2024 ALETEIA  FRANCISCO LAGE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21954/2024 TATIANE ANTUNES DE AZEVEDO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21941/2024 FERNANDA CECILIA SABINO DE LEMOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20244/2024 YARA BORGES DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21540/2024 RUTH AFONSO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21815/2024 ELIANA BENICIO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20683/2024 SIMONE MARCHI 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20519/2024 FABIANE BISPO DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21507/2024 SARA RENATA CAMPOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20231/2024 ALINE DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21838/2024 MARIA REGINA GOMES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

22039/2024 ELAINE CRISTINA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20030/2024 RAQUEL GNÇALVES PIGOZZO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19499/2024 OLIVIA MAYARA JORGE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21831/2024 JOICIANE LAUREANO 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21809/2024 ALESSANDRA PEREIRA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20239/2024 TATIANE DA ROCHA GONÇALVES 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

19596/2024 DAIANE RODRIGUES DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21853/2024 GIOVANA FRANCISCO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20237/2024 PAMELA CAROLINA GOMES DE ANDRDE 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

21840/2024 VINICIUS MORAIS DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 10,00 85,00 

20262/2024 KARINE APARECIDA IDELFFONSO 75,00 6,00 0,00 81,00 

22005/2024 AMANDA CAROLINA DE LIMA 
ORLANDINI 

75,00 5,00 0,00 80,00 

20293/2024 INGRID CAROLINE DE PAULA 75,00 5,00 0,00 80,00 

18835/2024 PÂMELA AGUIAR DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 4,00 0,00 79,00 

20259/2024 JÉSSICA AVANSI DOS SANTOS GALAN 75,00 3,00 0,00 78,00 

18886/2024 ROSANE CRISTINA MAZZO COIRADAS 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

18568/2024 BEATRIZ FORNAZIERI CAMPOS 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

21858/2024 GIOVANA GASPAR DA SILVA DE 
OLIVEIRA 

75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

19273/2024 LUANA MIGLIORINI DEPIERI 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

20910/2024 HELOIZA GRACIANO BRUNO 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

21618/2024 ADRIAN LUIZ NICASTRO MARIANO 75,00 1,00 0,00 76,00 

18879/2024 CLAUDIA REGINA NUNES PORTELA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20947/2024 SANDRA DE FATIMA DE LIMA DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20510/2024 SIRLENE APARECIDA LOPES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18756/2024 ROSIANE CALSAVARA GARCIA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21895/2024 ALINE CRISTIANE VARDAI CABRAL 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21519/2024 JÉSSICA ALVES DOS SANTOS DE 
ALMEIDA 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19977/2024 MARCIA APARECIDA LORENÇATO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20738/2024 MARIA ETELVINA COSTA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21847/2024 PATRÍCIA APARECIDA REGGIANI ZANIN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20921/2024 ROSÂNGELA DE OLIVEIRA LOVATO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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19809/2024 CRISTIANE MARIA LAZARE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19199/2024 ELIZANGELA APARECIDA CELIN FRANCO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20229/2024 ELISANDRA DE LOURDES LIMA ARRUDA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20850/2024 CAMILA CRISTINA FRATI DE LIMA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19636/2024 ROZIMARA APARECIDA COUTO DA 
CRUZ 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21846/2024 ERIKA DANTAS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20037/2024 CRISTIANE BARUSSO PONTIN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20423/2024 PATRÍCIA DE BARROS RODRIGUES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20069/2024 ANDRISLEINE FERRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21819/2024 FRANCIELE CRISTINA MARIANO 
TIBURCIO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19235/2024 FRANCIELE CRISTINA MARIANO 
TIBURCIO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18949/2024 ANNELYSSA ALEXANDRINO MARIANNO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18832/2024 ANDRESSA TEREZINHA FURMANN 
HENRIQUE 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20521/2024 GRACIELE PEREIRA DE MELO NEPI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20820/2024 NAYARA FRANCIELE DE OLIVEIRA DO 
PRADO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19656/2024 LARISSA FERNANDA DO NASCIMENTO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19561/2024 BIANCA ALMEIDA DE ARAUJO 
MATICHEN 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21242/2024 BRUNA VANESSA OLIVEIRA DE LIMA 
CAPITURINO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19261/2024 PALOMA NERIS HESS GONÇALVES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21817/2024 ELAINE ROBERTA GRANADO DA CRUZ 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20275/2024 ANGELA MARIA MENDES AVANCO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19822/2024 CLAUDENICE APARECIDA BARUSSO 
PONTIN 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19800/2024 ADRIANA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20264/2024 PRISCILLA CATORI OLIVEIRA CRIVARI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18687/2024 EMILLE MUNHÓZ DOS SANTOS 
CRISOSTOMO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20497/2024 AMANDA NAYARA GRANEIRO MANOEL 
OCKNER 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21204/2024 CAROLINA DELLA ROVERE PRANDI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20967/2024 JESSICA GABRIELLE DE AZEVEDO DE 
SOUZA BEZERRA 

75,00 0,00 10,00 75,00 

20970/2024 GERSON PINHEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20931/2024 ALINE APARECIDA CRISTINO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20666/2024 KARINA CRISTINA SPAZIANI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21705/2024 LORENA BISPO DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21274/2024 DÉBORA MARCOS VARGAS BALACHI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18589/2024 AMANDA STHEFANI AMORIM DE 
MACEDO PEDROSO 

75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21543/2024 JHENIFER KAWANE MESSIAS  VALERIO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18986/2024 ANA PAULA SAMBATI DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20502/2024 TAYNARA MARCHI HERMINIO LEVINSKI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 
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20450/2024 MARINA MOREIRA PINHO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20289/2024 ADRIANA VENDRAMETTO BORGES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19632/2024 CELIA APARECIDA DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21261/2024 CASSIA  CELENE  GIORDANI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21392/2024 DANIELE SILVA DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20208/2024 LILIAN DOS SANTOS BATISTA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21950/2024 ATAIZA RIBEIRO DE MORAIS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20767/2024 KAREN NAYARA DE SOUZA PEREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19543/2024 ISADORA COLTRE 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20837/2024 NATHALIA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20896/2024 NATHALIA DE OLIVEIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18842/2024 GIOVANA SANTANA MAQUIAS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19640/2024 ASHELY AMABILLE VICTOR CORREA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21633/2024 NATHALIA MARTINS DE FARIA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21813/2024 CÁSSIA REGINA DÁRIO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19700/2024 ELDA DE LIMA GONÇALVES ANJOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20962/2024 KARINA DA SILVA TREVIZOLLI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21855/2024 NAYARA SILVA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19870/2024 VANCLÉIA VIEIRA DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20867/2024 JÉSSICA FERNANDA GALHARDO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20916/2024 JAQUELINE DOS SANTOS AGUIAR 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19044/2024 KARLA RETIELI FERREIRA DE SA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20562/2024 JULIANA RIBEIRO BERALDO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21101/2024 JÉSSICA PAES MAXIMO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18801/2024 JÉSSICA NAYARA TAMBORIM 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19576/2024 WILLYAN AUGUSTO DARODDA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21649/2024 PÂMELA ARIELLEN DA SILVA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19465/2024 JESSICA BARROS DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19579/2024 GEISIANE DE CARVALHO VILASBOA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19633/2024 ANDRESSA APARECIDA FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20433/2024 JENIFFER GROSMAN DE SOUZA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20551/2024 ADRIELLY CAROLINE FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20948/2024 THAIS CRISTINE FORNEL 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21836/2024 CAROLINE SCHUENCK DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19514/2024 BRUNA RAFAELA DOS SANTOS 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21643/2024 VINICIUS BUENO GAZIN 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

19799/2024 GIOVANNA LAZARE FERREIRA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21315/2024 GIOVANNA DA SILVA FERNANDES 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20285/2024 CLARA FORCATO BENELI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

18715/2024 JULIANA MINA CALCAGNI 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

21262/2024 ANNA CLAUDIA DE MELO CORDEIRO 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

20935/2024 ISADORA MARIA CIANFA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

22104/2024 LUISA DAFNE ZARAMELLA 75,00 0,00 0,00 75,00 

 


